

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5358/2022

Naresh Joshi S/o Shri Devi Sahai Joshi,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Nazish Rashid for Mr. Ram
Manohar Sharma Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Chandragupt Chopra, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

29/06/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.

List after two weeks.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

ANIL SHARMA/79



सत्यमेव जयते