

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 14/2023

Meena Joshi W/o Naresh Joshi,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5358/2022

Naresh Joshi S/o Shri Devi Sahai Joshi,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 9462/2022

Bharat Kumar Ramchandani S/o Shri Tolaram Khatri,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ram Manohar Sharma
For State	:	Mr. Imran Khan, PP
For Complainant-		Mr. Sudhir Jain
Respondent(s)		Mr. Parth Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR
Order

24/01/2023

Let the respondents file reply in all the three matters within two weeks.

Till next date, the petitioner of all the cases shall not be arrested in the impugned FIR.

List on 10.02.2023.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J