

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 14/2023

Meena Joshi W/o Naresh Joshi,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5358/2022

Naresh Joshi S/o Shri Devi Sahai Joshi,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 9462/2022

Bharat Kumar Ramchandani S/o Shri Tolaram Khatri,

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ram Manohar Sharma Mr. Girish Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Sharma, PP Mr. Saurabh Jain Mr. Monu Kumar for Mr. Sudhir Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR
Order

10/02/2023

Respondents have filed reply yesterday, which is not on the record. Registry shall place the same on record.

List on 09.03.2023. Interim order, if any, shall continue.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J